

**Kimtu Devi & Ors.  
Vs.  
State of H.P & Anr.**

**C.S. No.10 of 2023**

**28.06.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the plaintiff.**

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for defendant No.4 & 5.

It appears that the suit has been valued for the purpose of jurisdiction at Rs.2,20,00,000/-, whereas the Court fee of Rs.100/- has been affixed thereon.

It has been submitted on behalf of the defendants that the Court fee has not been correctly paid and that the matter be taken up for consideration on this aspect on 2<sup>nd</sup> July, 2024 .

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**June 28<sup>th</sup> 2024  
(Ankit)**