

Kimtu Devi and others Vs. State of H.P. and another

Civil Suit No. 10 of 2023

23.07.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Ms. Reeta Goswami, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No.4 and 5.

Before pronouncing the order, it was submitted that defendant No.5 had died after the order was reserved.

Let legal representatives of deceased defendant No.5 be brought on record within a period of four weeks and list the matter thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd July, 2024
(Chander)