

Civil Suit No.10 of 2023

09.12.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for defendants No.1 to 3/State.
Ms. Rita Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for defendants No.4 & 5.
Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, for the applicant in OMP No.1073 of 2023.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff stated that he has filed an application for deletion of the name of defendant No.5 today in the Registry. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order.

OMP No.1073 of 2024

Learned counsel for the non-applicants pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply(ies). List thereafter.

December 09, 2024
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**