

Kimtu Devi vs. State of HP and others

Civil Suit No.10 of 2023

10.03.2025 Present: Ms. Neha Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for defendants No.1 to 3/State.

Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for defendants No.4 & 5.

Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the applicant in OMP No.1073 of 2023.

OMP No.1073 of 2024

Further time prayed for filing reply on behalf of the non-applicants. Let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

March 10, 2025 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**