

CS-10 of 2023

09.04.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay K. Dhiman, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for defendants No. 1 to 3-State.
Ms. Bhawna Diwan, vice counsel for defendants No. 4 and 5.
Ms. Sana Rana, Advocate, appearing vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate for the applicant in OMP No. 1073 of 2024.

Reply to OMP No. 1073 of 2024 (under Order 1 Rule 10, CPC) is awaited till date. Let the same be awaited for three weeks.

OMP No. 113 of 2025 has been filed on 09.12.2024 under Order 1 Rule 10, CPC for deleting the name of defendant No. 5. Let the said OMP be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

09.04.2025

(Vriti)