

Kimtu Devi Vs. State of HP & Ors.

Civil Suit No.10 of 2023

02.05.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for defendants No.1 to 3/State.

Ms. Reeta Goswami, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for defendants No.4 and 5.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, for the applicant in OMP No.1073 of 2023.

OMP No.1073 of 2024

Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

OMP No.113 of 2025

No reply is intended to be filed on behalf of the non-applicants. Non-applicants have no objection, if in case the present application is allowed and name of defendant No.5 is ordered to be deleted from the array of parties.

For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed and name of defendant No.5, who is stated to have died on 05.07.2024, is ordered to be deleted from the array of parties.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks. Application stands disposed of.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

02nd May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)